

Elliott Laboratories www.elliottlabs.com

684 West Maude Avenue Sunnyvale, CA 94085-3518 408-245-3499 Fax

408-245-7800 Phone

Elliott TCB 684 W. Maude Ave Sunnyvale, CA, 94085

To whom it may concern:

The enclosed documents constitute a formal submittal and application for a Class II Permissive change to the licensed module (limited modular approval against FCC parts 22 and 24) approved under FCC ID VSF22779.

The scope of the proposed change is to allow use of the module with a specific, hand-held host system, the Juniper Systems' Model TK6000. The module is installed into an expansion pack that is designed to be connected to the TK6000. Two versions of the expansion pack are covered by this application, one containing the module and the other containing the module and an additional GPS receiver.

In this specific host system the module, installed in either of the two expansion packs, will be colocated with two other FCC modules, FCC IDs VSF19782MX and VSF19799AR. Both of these modules have limited modular approvals that include allowance for being co-located in the field computer.

To support this application measurements were made to verify that the peak radiated power of the module when installed in either of the expansion packs and connected to the host system complies with the limits allowed in Part 22 and Part 24 of the FCC's rules. Two different antennas were evaluated with both expansion packs.

RF exposure concerns are addressed in the supporting documentation which was also submitted as part of KDB 222340 to the FCC to confirm that SAR testing would not be required for this specific combination of module and host system. A copy of the notification from the FCC confirming approval of the approach is provided. Please note that the rf exposure exhibit includes all of the requested amendments detailed in the FCC response.

Elliott Laboratories, as duly authorized agent prepared this submittal. A copy of the letter of our appointment as agent is included with the application.

If there are any questions or if further information is needed, please contact Elliott Laboratories for assistance.

Sincerely,

ark Brigg

Mark Briggs Staff Engineer Elliott Labs